

A Deeper Look at Geauga County Groundwater & Well Maintenance

## Brought to you by:

Geauga Soil & Water Conservation District
United States Geological Survey
Geauga Public Health
Geauga County Water Resources
Geauga Planning Commission
Geauga County Board of Commissioners

## Tuesday, January 30<sup>th</sup> 6:00 - 8:00 PM Notre Dame Education Center

13000 Auburn Road Chardon 44024

FREE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC, this program will feature:

- An overview of groundwater in Geauga County
- Testing and maintaining water wells
- Potential pollution sources/protection strategies
- Helpful resources for homeowners and local professionals to answer your questions!

Registration Required. Hope to see you there!

Please
Register
by Friday,
January 26<sup>th</sup>
contact
gprunty@geaugaswcd.com
or 440.834.1122
Geauga Soil and Water
Conservation District